March 15, 2022

To Whom it May Concern,

It is with great pleasure that I send this letter in representation of the Nicaraguan Association of Producers and Exporters (APEN) to share our relationship with Keiser University. I am a member of the Keiser University Advisory Board because it offers quality professional training in the different careers and relevance to contribute to sustainable development required at the national as well as at the global level. The value that I feel Keiser University has provided to the community is an enabling environment to develop network relationships and the possibility to provide quality teaching and research methods to the students and the community at large at the undergraduate and graduate level and training in English as a second language.

APEN has been in the market for thirty years and has had the opportunity of welcoming Keiser University's graduates as part of our team, where they have showcased their professionalism, organizational skills, time management and productivity. We would hire other Keiser University students/graduates because of their commitment and sense of purpose.

Our collaborative partnership has allowed us to enrich lives and benefited our business by counting of quality trained professionals.

Thank you,

Advisory Name	Mario Arana
Advisory Position	Board Member
Company's Name	Association of Nicaraguan Producers and Exporters

Release for Use of Photograph / Testimonial

As a strong partner in the community, I hereby authorize Keiser University, its employees, assignees, or agents, to use, reproduce, or distribute my photograph or photographic likeness, videotaped image, and / or testimonial, individually or incorporated into any document(s) having as its (their) function any lawful purpose including but not limited to:

- 1. Advertising / Promotions
- 2. Illustration
- 3. Guidance
- 4. Description
- 5. Press Coverage

I understand that I am not entitled to compensation for use of said photographic / video graphic likeness nor input concerning its use. I am voluntarily speaking to the press / University and sharing my story. As a result, I release Keiser University from all liability.

Name: Mario Arana

Signature:

Date: March 15, 2022

Witnessed By: Saskia Morales